



PIZZA DGH SHEET 16 WHL GRAIN FZ

16in whole grain proof and bake sheeted pizza dough is an edge-to-edge dough that's pre-cut consistent in size scratch-quality easy to handle and made with 51 whole grains. Simply thaw overnight covered and under refrigeration proof covered at room tempera

Item # 315282

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1/8 PIZZA CRUST	
Serving Per Container : 192	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories : 160.00	Calories from Fat : 15.00
	Per Serving %Daily Value*
Total Fat	1.50 3.00 %
Saturated Fat	0.00 0.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g
Cholesterol	0.00 mg 0.00 %
Sodium	150.00 mg 6.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	30.00 g 10.00 %
Dietary Fiber	3.00 g 13.00 %
Sugars	4.00 g 0.00 %
Protein	7.00 g
	Per Srv Per Srv
Vitamin A	0.00 % Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	0.00 % Iron 8.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1/8(2.75Z,78G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.75
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
09718	00049800097186	24.0	22OZ	192

Brand	Class	PBH
RICH'S	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	BAKERY FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.9	30.0		DAIRY	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TIH	ShellLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16 25X16.25X6.25	609	150	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

Keep Frozen. Simply thaw overnight covered and under refrigeration proof covered at room tempera

Benefits:

16in whole grain proof and bake sheeted pizza dough is an edge-to-edge dough that's pre-cut consistent in size scratch-quality easy to handle and made with 51 whole grains. Simply thaw overnight covered and under refrigeration proof covered at room tempera

Additional Information:

COMPETITIVE FOOD SNACK. PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS FOR U.S. MARKET: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, ENZYME, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, DEXTROSE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, OAT FIBER, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, ENZYME, ASCORBIC ACID, WHEAT STARCH, DEXTRIN, CONTAINS WHEAT MAY CONTAIN MILK, SOY, EGG AND SESAME



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

APTZ PIZZA STICK MOZZ CN

Cheese filled breadsticks. Each stick offers 1 bread and 1 meat alternate

Item # 43901

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	1 Breadstick (5)	
Serving Per Container :	192	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories :	160.00	Calories from Fat : 70.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	0	0 %
Saturated Fat	2.00	10.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	10.00 mg	3.00 %
Sodium	390.00 mg	16.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	16.00 g	5.00 %
Dietary Fiber	1.00 g	4.00 %
Sugars	1.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	7.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	10.00 %	Iron 4.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(54.6G,1.93Z)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	1.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
7738712439	10077387124398	192.0	1.93OZ	192

Brand	Class	PBH
THE MAX	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	APPETIZERS BREADED/BATTER

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.2	23.16			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TiHi	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
17.87X10.87X8.75	907	360	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

Benefits:

- No topping loss which saves in labor - Shorter cooking time to decrease meal preparation time - Pre-portioned for consistent slung end to control food costs - Easy to prepare - just bake, serve and save!

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Casein, Milk Protein Concentrate, Contains 2% or less of: Modified Corn Starch, Dextrose, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Wheat Gluten and/or Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzyme), Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Mozzarella Cheese [Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt], Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid, Soy Flour, Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palm-ate, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY, WHEAT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

FRANKS 8/1 TURKEY 6 IN FZ

TURKEY FRANKS

Item # 370493

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1EA(2OZ.57G)
 Serving Per Container : 80

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 120.00 Calories from Fat : 80.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	9.00	13.00 %
Saturated Fat	3.00	16.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	35.00 mg	12.00 %
Sodium	630.00 mg	26.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	4.00 g	1.00 %
Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	0.00 %
Sugars	2.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	7.00 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	4.00 %
Calcium	4.00 %	Iron	2.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size 1EA(2OZ.57G)

Meat/Meat Alternatives 2.000

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition* USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
16751	10053400167511	2.0	5LB	80

Brand	Class	PBH
BRIAR STREET MARKET MEATS		DEL./COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.5	10.0		N	Y

Shipping Information:

Len/Width/Height	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
13.7X10.6X3.8	1014	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains _____ May contain _____

Handling Suggestions:

25# PACKAGES. KEEP FROZEN. APPROXIMATE FROZEN SHELF LIFE, 180 DAYS.

Benefits:

MADE WITH 100% USDA-INSPECTED CUTS OF TURKEY FOR 33% LESS FAT THAN BEEF FRANKS. 25# BULK PACKAGES FOR FOODSERVICE AND HIGH VOLUME OPERATIONS.

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:
 MECHANICALLY SEPERATED TURKEY, WATER, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: POTASSIUM LACTATE, FLAVORING, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SMOKE FLAVORING, DEXTROSE, SODIUM DIACETATE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), CITRIC ACID, SODIUM NITRITE, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values, therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

BEEF PATTY 2.5 OZ FC FZ

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES. CARAMEL COLOR ADDED. GLUTEN-FREE INGREDIENTS.

Item # 369579

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 1EA(2.5Z,70.8G)
Serving Per Container : 192

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 206.0 Calories from Fat : 148

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	16	25 %
Saturated Fat	6.8	34 %
Trans Fat	1.0 g	
Cholesterol	42 mg	14 %
Sodium	406 mg	17 %
Total Carbohydrate	2 g	1 %
Dietary Fiber	1 g	4 %
Sugars	0.0 g	0 %
Protein	13 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0 %	Vitamin C	0 %
Calcium	4 %	Iron	11 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(2.5Z,70.8G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
63270	00049485632702	6.0	5LB	192

Brand	Class	PBH
JTM	MEATS	DELI/COOKED MEATS FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.56	30.0		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TiHi	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
23.53X12.91X11.19	604	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Soy	

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN. OF. UP TO 365 DAYS.

Benefits:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES. CARAMEL COLOR ADDED. GLUTEN-FREE INGREDIENTS.

Additional Information:

GLUTEN FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHICKEN NUGGET BRD WHL GRAIN

CN GK WHLGRN BRD NUG FC

Item # 434909

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	111G																																										
Serving Per Container :	123																																										
Amount Per Serving																																											
Calories :	260.00	Calories from Fat :	120.00																																								
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">%Daily Value*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>14.00</td> <td>22.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat</td> <td>3.00</td> <td>15.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>65.00 mg</td> <td>22.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>350.00 mg</td> <td>15.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td>15.00 g</td> <td>5.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td>2.00 g</td> <td>8.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td>0.00 %</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>17.00 g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					Per Serving	%Daily Value*		Total Fat	14.00	22.00 %		Saturated Fat	3.00	15.00 %		Trans Fat	0.00 g			Cholesterol	65.00 mg	22.00 %		Sodium	350.00 mg	15.00 %		Total Carbohydrate	15.00 g	5.00 %		Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %		Sugars	0.00 g	0.00 %		Protein	17.00 g		
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*																																									
Total Fat	14.00	22.00 %																																									
Saturated Fat	3.00	15.00 %																																									
Trans Fat	0.00 g																																										
Cholesterol	65.00 mg	22.00 %																																									
Sodium	350.00 mg	15.00 %																																									
Total Carbohydrate	15.00 g	5.00 %																																									
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %																																									
Sugars	0.00 g	0.00 %																																									
Protein	17.00 g																																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Vitamin A</td> <td>2.00 %</td> <td>Vitamin C</td> <td>160.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium</td> <td>2.00 %</td> <td>Iron</td> <td>8.00 %</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					Per Srv		Per Srv	Vitamin A	2.00 %	Vitamin C	160.00 %	Calcium	2.00 %	Iron	8.00 %																												
	Per Srv		Per Srv																																								
Vitamin A	2.00 %	Vitamin C	160.00 %																																								
Calcium	2.00 %	Iron	8.00 %																																								

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	4EA(3.9Z,110G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
6116	10075632081160	6.0	5LB	123

Brand	Class	PBH
GOLD KIST	POULTRY	POULTRY PRECOOKED FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.73	30.0			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIHI	ShelLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
17.0X13.0X11.43	807	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains May contain
Wheat

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN

Benefits:

FULLY COOKED, CHILD NUTRITION

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

CHICKEN, WATER, SEASONING (SALT, TURBINADO SUGAR, CHICKEN FLAVOR (DRIED COOKED CHICKEN, DRIED CHICKEN SKIN, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE EXTRACTIVE), SAVORY FLAVOR (NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES (INCLUDING CELERY SEED), GARLIC POWDER, EXPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), NOT MORE THAN 2% SILICON DIOXIDE ADDED TO PREVENT CAKING), FLAVOR (RICE STARCH, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORING), BREADED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, LEAVENING (CREAM OF TARTAR, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SUGAR, SPICES, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, BATTERED WITH WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, LEAVENING (CREAM OF TARTAR, SODIUM BICARBONATE), ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, YEAST EXTRACT, CHICKEN BROTH, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SUNFLOWER OIL), SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), NATURAL FLAVORS, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, DEXTROSE, PRE-DUSTED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, CORN STARCH, SALT, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), VEGETABLE SHORTENING (SUNFLOWER OIL), SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), NATURAL FLAVORS, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, DEXTROSE, BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG in most cases. The vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

PIZZA QUESADILLA CHEESE TFF

Cheese Pizza Quesadilla is prepared in a pizza shape with quesadilla dough made with whole grain, a blend of two cheeses, and a salsa style sauce.

Item # 245774

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	1 slice (136g)	
Serving Per Container :	96	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories :	320.00	Calories from Fat : 100.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	0	0%
Saturated Fat	3.00	15.00%
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	10.00 mg	3.00%
Sodium	810.00 mg	34.00%
Total Carbohydrate	39.00 g	13.00%
Dietary Fiber	4.00 g	16.00%
Sugars	3.00 g	0.00%
Protein	18.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	6.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	15.00 %	Iron 15.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(4.83Z,137G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	1/8C
Grain/Bread	2.25
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
7738712699	20077387126993	96.0	4.8OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
THE MAX	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ETHNIC ITEMS FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.73	28.99			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
18.12X14.75X10.37	606	360	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging.

Benefits:

Pizza Quesadilla provides 2.25 equivalent grains and 2 meat/meat alternatives, 1/8 cup veg. Made with 51% Whole grain.

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

Water, Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Soybean Oil, Soy Flour, Casein, Contains 2% or less of: Milk Protein Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Salsa Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion and Garlic, Dehydrated Jalapeno Pepper, Citric Acid), Xanthan Gum, Spice, Dehydrated Cilantro, Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Dextrose, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes), Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Cheddar Cheese Flavor (Cheddar, Blue And Semi-Soft Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey, Salt, Citric Acid), Disodium Phosphate, Mozzarella Cheese Type Flavor (Cheese (Milk, Culture, Rennet, Salt), Milk Solids, Disodium Phosphate), Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Paprika Annatto Blend (Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Nutrient Blend (Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Calcium Pantothenate, Riboflavin And Vitamin B-12), Vitamin A Palmitate. CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

FRNCH TOAST STICK WHL GRAIN CN

Item # 424950

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3ea(2.6z,73.71g)
 Serving Per Container : 100

Amount Per Serving		Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Calories	151.0	Calories from Fat :	
Total Fat		3.7	6 %
Saturated Fat		1.1	6 %
Trans Fat		0.0 g	
Cholesterol		105.0 mg	35 %
Sodium		265.3 mg	11 %
Total Carbohydrate		22.3 g	7 %
Dietary Fiber		2.4 g	10 %
Sugars		7.9 g	0 %
Protein		7.7 g	
	Per Srv	Vitamin C	0 %
Vitamin A	3 %	Iron	8 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	3ea(2.6z,73.71g)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	1.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
4602575016	10746025750168	100.0	2.6 OZ	100

Brand	Class	PBH
PAPETTIS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.71	16.25		Y	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
20.0X12.0X10.5	1206	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains May contain
 Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, 0F. UP TO 12 MONTHS. MAY HOLD IN REFRIGERATOR, 33-40F. UP TO 7 DAYS. DO NOT REFREEZE.

Benefits:

GIVE BREAKFAST ALL THE ADDED BENEFITS OF WHOLE GRAINS. EACH SLICE OF BREAD IS SLICED INTO 4" X 1.4" X 7/8" STICKS. DIPPED IN EGG BATTER THEN FULLY COOKED AND FINALLY, FROZEN.

Additional Information:

WHOLE GRAIN RICH. COMPETITIVE FOOD ENTREE, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

EGG BATTER: WHOLE EGGS, WHEY (MILK), SUGAR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR (WATER, ALCOHOL, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, INVERT SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVORS, VANILLA EXTRACT AND CARAMEL COLOR), XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID. BREAD: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, ETHOXYLATED MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CORN STARCH, SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM IODATE.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHICKEN BBQ TERIYAKI FZ TFF

Item # 435352

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	2.8Z(79G)																															
Serving Per Container :	240																															
Amount Per Serving																																
Calories :	130.00	Calories from Fat : 30.00																														
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Serving</th> <th>%Daily Value*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>3.50</td> <td>5.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>5.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>70.00 mg</td> <td>23.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>480.00 mg</td> <td>20.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td>10.00 g</td> <td>3.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>9.00 g</td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>15.00 g</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Serving	%Daily Value*	Total Fat	3.50	5.00 %	Saturated Fat	1.00	5.00 %	Trans Fat	0.00 g		Cholesterol	70.00 mg	23.00 %	Sodium	480.00 mg	20.00 %	Total Carbohydrate	10.00 g	3.00 %	Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	0.00 %	Sugars	9.00 g	0.00 %	Protein	15.00 g	
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*																														
Total Fat	3.50	5.00 %																														
Saturated Fat	1.00	5.00 %																														
Trans Fat	0.00 g																															
Cholesterol	70.00 mg	23.00 %																														
Sodium	480.00 mg	20.00 %																														
Total Carbohydrate	10.00 g	3.00 %																														
Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	0.00 %																														
Sugars	9.00 g	0.00 %																														
Protein	15.00 g																															
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Vitamin A</td> <td>0.00 %</td> <td>Vitamin C</td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium</td> <td>0.00 %</td> <td>Iron</td> <td>4.00 %</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Srv		Per Srv	Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %	Calcium	0.00 %	Iron	4.00 %																		
	Per Srv		Per Srv																													
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %																													
Calcium	0.00 %	Iron	4.00 %																													

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4	Protein	4
-----	---	--------------	---	---------	---

School Equivalents

Serving Size	2.8Z(79G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
15554	00852724155548	6.0	5LB	240

Brand	Class	PBH
LINGS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
43.0	41.0		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIH1	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
23.0X15.0X8.5	508	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains Soy, Wheat

Handling Suggestions:

6/5# DARK CHICKEN MEAT AND 6/32Z SAUCE IN A CASE. KEEP FROZEN, 0F, UP TO 1 YEAR

Benefits:

TENDER BARBEQUED CHICKEN, TOSSED WITH SWEET TERIYAKI SAUCE. THIS PRODUCT DOES NOT CONTAIN MSG, ARTIFICIAL COLORING OR FLAVORING. PEANUTS, PEANUT OIL, OR LARD AND ARE ZERO TRANS FAT

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

CHICKEN; SKINLESS CHICKEN LEG MEAT, WATER, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOY BEAN AND SALT), DARK SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOY BEAN, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR AND EXTRACT OF MUSHROOM [PRODUCT CONTAINS SULFITES]), LIME JUICE, SALT, GINGER, GARLIC AND GREEN ONION, SAUCE, WATER, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOY BEANS, WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR AND EXTRACT OF MUSHROOM [CONTAINS SULFITES]), MODIFIED STARCH, SALT, LIME JUICE, GINGER, GARLIC, GREEN ONION



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values, therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

TACO FILLING TURKEY R/F FZ

Item # 369615

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 3.45Z(97.8G)
Serving Per Container : 139

Amount Per Serving			
Calories :		Calories from Fat : 58	
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*	
Total Fat	6.0	9%	
Saturated Fat	1.9	10%	
Trans Fat	0.0 g		
Cholesterol	41.0 mg	14%	
Sodium	269.0 mg	11%	
Total Carbohydrate	5.0 g	2%	
Dietary Fiber	2.0 g	8%	
Sugars	2.0 g	0%	
Protein	16.0 g		
	Per Srv	Vitamin C	Per Srv
Vitamin A	14 %	Iron	10 %
Calcium	4 %		11 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	3.45Z(97.8G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	1/8C
Grain/Bread	
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
5235CE	10049485052354	6.0	5LB	139

Brand	Class	PBH
JTM	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.3	30.0		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIHl	ShelLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
15.44X11.81X6.88	1007	730	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains Soy
May contain

Handling Suggestions:

65# BOILABLE BAGS. KEEP FROZEN, 0F. UP TO 730 DAYS.

Benefits:

AUTHENTIC MEXICAN SEASONINGS COMBINED WITH FRESH GROUND TURKEY FOR A TRUE SOUTH-OF-THE-BORDER TEXTURE AND TASTE. GLUTEN-FREE INGREDIENTS.

Additional Information:

REDUCED SODIUM GLUTEN FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), SEASONING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, FLAVOR (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN), DRY BEEF STOCK, DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

LASAGNA ROLL UP WHL GRAIN FZ

Item # 326297

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	1EA(4.3Z,121G)																															
Serving Per Container :	110																															
Amount Per Serving																																
Calories :	230.00	Calories from Fat : 60.00																														
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Serving</th> <th>%Daily Value*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>7.00</td> <td>11.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat</td> <td>4.00</td> <td>20.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>35.00 mg</td> <td>12.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>400.00 mg</td> <td>17.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td>27.00 g</td> <td>9.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td>2.00 g</td> <td>8.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>5.00 g</td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.00 g</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Serving	%Daily Value*	Total Fat	7.00	11.00 %	Saturated Fat	4.00	20.00 %	Trans Fat	0.00 g		Cholesterol	35.00 mg	12.00 %	Sodium	400.00 mg	17.00 %	Total Carbohydrate	27.00 g	9.00 %	Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %	Sugars	5.00 g	0.00 %	Protein	14.00 g	
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*																														
Total Fat	7.00	11.00 %																														
Saturated Fat	4.00	20.00 %																														
Trans Fat	0.00 g																															
Cholesterol	35.00 mg	12.00 %																														
Sodium	400.00 mg	17.00 %																														
Total Carbohydrate	27.00 g	9.00 %																														
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %																														
Sugars	5.00 g	0.00 %																														
Protein	14.00 g																															
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Vitamin A</td> <td>10.00 %</td> <td>Vitamin C</td> <td>10.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium</td> <td>30.00 %</td> <td>Iron</td> <td>6.00 %</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				Per Srv		Per Srv	Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	10.00 %	Calcium	30.00 %	Iron	6.00 %																		
	Per Srv		Per Srv																													
Vitamin A	10.00 %	Vitamin C	10.00 %																													
Calcium	30.00 %	Iron	6.00 %																													

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4	

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(4.3Z,121G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA*Item has USDA CN label

BG*Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS*Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
00801WG	00852777002240	110.0	4.3OZ	110

Brand	Class	PBH
TASTY BRANDS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
30.53	29.53		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TIHl	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
16.0X13.3X11.3	906	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN (-10F - 0F). APPROXIMATE FROZEN SHELF LIFE: 12 MONTHS.

Benefits:

MADE WITH RICOTTA, MOZZARELLA AND ROMANO CHEESES AND A WHOLE GRAIN PASTA SHEET ALL ROLLED INTO A NEAT BUNDLE. A HEALTHY FAVORITE THAT IS NATURALLY LOW IN SODIUM. SERVE WITH YOUR OWN SPECIAL TOMATO BASED SAUCE.

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE MANUFACTURING, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

LOW FAT RICOTTA CHEESE (SKIM MILK, WATER, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MILK FAT, XANTHAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ACETIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL COLOR), LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), ROMANO CHEESE MADE FROM COW'S MILK (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), EGG, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), ASAGO CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SOY PROTEIN ISOLATE, SODIUM CASEINATE, SUGAR, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, PASTA, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, AND ENRICHED SEMOLINA BLEND (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

QUESADILLA BBQ CHICKEN FZ TFF

Fit for Kids Plus products offer 10% calories from sat fat or lower, 30% calories from fat or lower and 600mg of sodium or lower per serving. Less Is the New More.

Item # 359552

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	1 slice (116g)	
Serving Per Container :	96	
Amount Per Serving		
Calories :	270.00	Calories from Fat : 60.00
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	0	0 %
Saturated Fat	2.00	10.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	15.00 mg	5.00 %
Sodium	500.00 mg	21.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	36.00 g	12.00 %
Dietary Fiber	4.00 g	16.00 %
Sugars	7.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	16.00 g	
	Per Srv	Per Srv
Vitamin A	2.00 %	Vitamin C 0.00 %
Calcium	20.00 %	Iron 10.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat	9	Carbohydrate	4
		Protein	4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	3EA(4.09Z,116G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
7738712723	20077387127235	96.0	4.09OZ	96

Brand	Class	PBH
THE MAX	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
27.13	24.5			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHi	TiHi	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.12X14.75X9.37	607	360	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

Follow storage and usage instructions as printed on consumer packaging

Benefits:

3 triangles provides 2 equivalent grains and 2 meat/meat alternates. Made with 51% Whole grain.

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHITE MEAT CHICKEN (CHICKEN BREAST MEAT WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, SEASONING (HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, ONION POWDER, SALT, SPICES, MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC POWDER, CITRIC ACID, SPICE AND COLORING (CONTAIN PAPRIKA), NATURAL FLAVORING & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORING, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE), POTATO STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATES), LOW-MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SOY FLOUR CARGILL FLR 200/70 NO SUBSTITUTION, BBQ SPICE BLEND (SUGAR, MOLASSES (INCLUDES WHEAT STARCH, SOY LECITHIN), TOMATO POWDER, VINEGAR POWDER (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDES NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR), CARAMEL COLOR*, ONION, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC, BEET POWDER, SPICE EXTRACT, SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTICAKING), BBQ SPICE BLEND (SUGAR, MOLASSES (INCLUDES WHEAT STARCH, SOY LECITHIN), TOMATO POWDER, VINEGAR POWDER (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SPICE, NATURAL FLAVOR (INCLUDES NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR), CARAMEL COLOR*, ONION, CITRIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, GARLIC, BEET POWDER, SPICE EXTRACT), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: CASEIN, MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM SULFATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE), DEXTROSE, MODIFIED POTATO STARCH, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN AND/OR DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOY OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME), DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, SILICON DIOXIDE (UNLABELED, INCIDENTAL ADDITIVE, ANTI-CAKING AGENT), MOZZARELLA CHEESE TYPE FLAVOR (MOZZARELLA CHEESE (MILK, CULTURE, RENNIN, SALT), MILK SOLIDS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE), LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID, CITRIC ACID (UNLABELED, INCIDENTAL ADDITIVE, ANTI-OXIDANT), DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOY OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME), NUTRIENT BLEND (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND VITAMIN B-12), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) (UNLABELED, INCIDENTAL ADDITIVE, ANTI-DUSTING AGENT) - RELEASE DOUGH SHEET AT SHEETER STATION), POWDERED CELLULOSE (UNLABELED, PROCESSING AID, ANTI-CAKING AGENT), RELEASE AGENT (WATER, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, SOY LECITHIN)* MAY CONTAIN 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: ACETIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE, PROPYL GALLATE, SODIUM BENZOATE, AND POLYDIMETHYLSILOXANE) (ALL UNLABELED, INCIDENTAL ADDITIVES, ANTI-DUSTING AGENT) *EXCEPT SOY LECITHIN), SOYBEAN OIL (PROCESSING AID NOT DECLARED ON LABEL - RELEASE DOUGH BATCH FROM MIXER HOPPER), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA (UNLABELED, INCIDENTAL ADDITIVE, ANTI-CAKING AGENT)



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG in most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

MEATBALL BEEF REDU_SOD FZ

Item # 369634

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 5EA(2.8Z,79G)

Serving Per Container : 171

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 162.0 Calories from Fat : 90

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	10.0	15%
Saturated Fat	3.8	19%
Trans Fat	0.6 g	
Cholesterol	38.0 mg	13%
Sodium	234.0 mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate	5.0 g	2%
Dietary Fiber	1.0 g	4%
Sugars	1.0 g	0%
Protein	13.0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	2%
Calcium	4%	Iron	11%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

School Equivalents

Serving Size 5EA(2.8Z,79G)

Meat/Meat Alternatives 2.000

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread

Milk

Child Nutrition* USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
5030CE	20049485050302	6.0	5LB	171

Brand	Class	PBH
JTM	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.5	30.0		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIHt	ShellLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.81X11.31X10.5	804	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains May contain
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Handling Suggestions:

6/5# BAGS IN A CASE. KEEP FROZEN. OF. UP TO 365 DAYS.

Benefits:

FULLY COOKED MEATBALLS. SMALL SIZE. GREAT FOR SPAGHETTI W/MEATBALLS, OR A MEATBALL SANDWICH REDUCED SODIUM.

Additional Information:

REDUCED SODIUM

Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (NO MORE THAN 20% FAT), WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED, MALTED, BROMATED (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, POTASSIUM BROMATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, SALT, SWEET WHEY SUGAR, YEAST (NATURAL YEAST, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, ASCORBIC ACID), CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SODIUM METABISULFITE), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR), SEASONING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN), DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE (SHEEP'S MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE), SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CORN DOG MINI TURKEY WHL GRAIN

Cooked turkey corn dogs, child-nutrition

Item # 312223

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size :	3 OZ																																										
Serving Per Container :	60																																										
Amount Per Serving																																											
Calories :	170.00	Calories from Fat :	60.00																																								
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">%Daily Value*</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>6.00</td> <td></td> <td>10.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Saturated Fat</td> <td>1.00</td> <td></td> <td>5.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trans Fat</td> <td>0.00 g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>10.00 mg</td> <td></td> <td>4.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>420.00 mg</td> <td></td> <td>18.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td>21.00 g</td> <td></td> <td>7.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fiber</td> <td>1.00 g</td> <td></td> <td>4.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>5.00 g</td> <td></td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>11.00 g</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					Per Serving	%Daily Value*		Total Fat	6.00		10.00 %	Saturated Fat	1.00		5.00 %	Trans Fat	0.00 g			Cholesterol	10.00 mg		4.00 %	Sodium	420.00 mg		18.00 %	Total Carbohydrate	21.00 g		7.00 %	Dietary Fiber	1.00 g		4.00 %	Sugars	5.00 g		0.00 %	Protein	11.00 g		
	Per Serving	%Daily Value*																																									
Total Fat	6.00		10.00 %																																								
Saturated Fat	1.00		5.00 %																																								
Trans Fat	0.00 g																																										
Cholesterol	10.00 mg		4.00 %																																								
Sodium	420.00 mg		18.00 %																																								
Total Carbohydrate	21.00 g		7.00 %																																								
Dietary Fiber	1.00 g		4.00 %																																								
Sugars	5.00 g		0.00 %																																								
Protein	11.00 g																																										
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> <th></th> <th>Per Srv</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Vitamin A</td> <td>0.00 %</td> <td>Vitamin C</td> <td>0.00 %</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Calcium</td> <td>0.00 %</td> <td>Iron</td> <td>15.00 %</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					Per Srv		Per Srv	Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %	Calcium	0.00 %	Iron	15.00 %																												
	Per Srv		Per Srv																																								
Vitamin A	0.00 %	Vitamin C	0.00 %																																								
Calcium	0.00 %	Iron	15.00 %																																								

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

School Equivalents

Serving Size	6EA(4 OZ, 114G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	2.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label
 BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program
 PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
20420	10023219204202	2.0	5LB	60

Brand	Class	PBH
HOUSE RAEFORD	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
11.0	10.0			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIHt	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
14.75X10.0X5.25	1010	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

Keep frozen at 0 degrees F or below. Refrigerate at 28-38 degrees F, after opening

Benefits:

Whole Grain Mini Turkey Corn Dog Nuggets

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

Mechanically Separated Turkey, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Flavorings, Dextrose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Garlic Powder, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Extractives Of Paprika, Sodium Nitrite. Battered And Breaded With: Water, Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Yellow Corn Meal And Corn Flour (Both Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, And Folic Acid), Sugar, Soy Flour, Leavening(Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Egg Yolk, Non Fat Dry Milk, Sodium Caseinate.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

CHICKEN PATTY 3.05 OZ WHL GRAIN

CN WHLGRN HOME BRD PAT FC

Item # 470164

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 85G
Serving Per Container : 156

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 180.00 Calories from Fat : 70.00

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	8.00	12.00 %
Saturated Fat	1.50	8.00 %
Trans Fat	0.00 g	
Cholesterol	30.00 mg	10.00 %
Sodium	380.00 mg	16.00 %
Total Carbohydrate	13.00 g	4.00 %
Dietary Fiber	2.00 g	8.00 %
Sugars	0.00 g	0.00 %
Protein	15.00 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	2.00 %	Vitamin C	140.00 %
Calcium	2.00 %	Iron	10.00 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram		
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4

School Equivalents

Serving Size	1EA(3.05Z,86G)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	2
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formula on Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
665400	10075632654003	6.0	5LB	156

Brand	Class	PBH
GOLD KIST	POULTRY	POULTRY PRECOOKED FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.95	30.0			Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIH	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
19.5X13.0X11.25	707	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN

Benefits:

FULLY COOKED. CHILD NUTRITION

Additional Information:

PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, REDUCED SODIUM SEA SALT (SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, RICE FLOUR), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, WHITE PEPPER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, SUGAR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SPICE, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), DEXTROSE, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, BATTERED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SUGAR, SALT, ONION POWDER, LEAVENING (CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), GARLIC POWDER, CHICKEN BROTH, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, YEAST EXTRACT, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LACTIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, PRE-DUSTED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), SOYBEAN OIL (AS A PROCESSING AID), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), LACTIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.

WAFFLE WHL WHEAT 100%

Item # 392062

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size : 2EA(2.5Z,71G)

Serving Per Container : 72

Amount Per Serving

Calories : 130.0 Calories from Fat : 30

	Per Serving	%Daily Value*
Total Fat	3.5	5%
Saturated Fat	0.5	3%
Trans Fat	0.0 g	
Cholesterol	5.0 mg	2%
Sodium	360.0 mg	15%
Total Carbohydrate	23.0 g	8%
Dietary Fiber	3.0 g	12%
Sugars	4.0 g	0%
Protein	4.0 g	

	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	6%	Iron	8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram

Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4	Protein 4
-------	----------------	-----------

School Equivalents

Serving Size 2EA(2.5Z,71G)

Meat/Meat Alternatives

Fruit/Vegetables

Grain/Bread 1.500

Milk

Child Nutrition* PFS

*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label

BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program

PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measura	Serving/Case
MF 9201 W		144.0	1.25 OZ	72

Brand	Class	PBH
ECHO LAKE	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
12.48	11.48		N	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TIHL	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
10.0X8.0X5.0	1305	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat

Handling Suggestions:

KEEP FROZEN, OF. UP TO 15 MONTHS.

Benefits:

MADE WITH 100% WHOLE GRAIN, WHOLE WHEAT.

Additional Information:

WHOLE GRAIN RICH

Ingredients:

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, NON FAT MILK, WHEY SOLIDS, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, LEAVENING A;SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, WHOLE EGGS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCEnet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCEnet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.